FORM PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1 ab Settings 7 7 7	2452114
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Voice FX, LLC 5.15-03	Name: Campus Direct, LLC
	Internal Address: Suite 640
	Street Address: One Plymouth Meeting
☐Individual(s) ☐Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Plymouth Meeting State: PA Zip: 19642
Corporation-State	Individual(s) citizenship
Other <u>Delaware Limited Liability Company</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Association
	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
⊠Assignment ☐Merger	Corporation-State
Other	Other Delaware Limited Liability Compar
	if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: March 31, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	See attached Schedule A
	tached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No 6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	registrations involved:
mailed:	legistrations inverved.
Name Timesthy Llydon	
Name: <u>Timothy J. Lyden</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$9
Internal Address: <u>Hogan &amp; Hartson LLP</u>	,
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Ctreet Address: 9200 Creenshare Drive	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	'
Suite 1100	08-2550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	deposit account)
ENMOSE MANAGAS 1899130	E TUIS SDACE
ECOOPER 00000249 1899132 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
ENMOSE MANAGAS 1899130	E THIS SPACE
ECOOPER 00000249 1899132 DO NOT US 40.00 CH 50.00 CH	E THIS SPACE
### DO NOT US  ### 40.00 CH  50.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.	
DO NOT US  40.00 CH 50.00 CH  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	
### DO NOT US  ### 40.00 CH  50.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true dopy of the original document.  Timothy J. Lyden	g information is true and correct and any attached
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true dopy of the original document.	

0\$/19/2003 ECBBPER 00000249 082550

( 4

1899132 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 62 FC; 01 FC:8521 \\MC - 87411/0001 - 248429 v1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0047** 

### **SCHEDULE A**

# Trademark Registrations

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG DATE	en e
CAMPUS DIRECT and design	1899132	06/13/95	
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2126772	01/06/98	
TRANSCRIPT EXPRESS	2320360	02/22/00	

\\\MC - 87411/0001 - 240557 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0048

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VOICE FX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at One Plymouth Meeting, Suite 610, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462 (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> and is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on <u>Schedule A</u>, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks;

WHEREAS, Seller and CAMPUS DIRECT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at One Plymouth Meeting, Suite 640, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462 ("Buyer"), have entered into that certain Instrument of Assignment and Assumption, dated as of March 31, 2003 (the "Assignment");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms of the Assignment, the Seller hereby assigns to Buyer, the entire right, title and interest of the Seller in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Witness my hand and seal as of this 31st day of March, 2003.

VOICE FX, LLC

By: Interactive Partners, LLC, its sole member

Marc Cohen, Manager

County of Bucks
State of PA

Then personally appeared the above named Mary Manager of Interactive Partners, LLC, the sole member of the Seller and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this 28 day of Mary , 2003.

Notarial Seal
Charles L. Dowburd, Notary Public
Bensalem Twp., Bucks County
My Commission Expires Nov. 1, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Motary Public

My commission expires:

Nov. 1.200

\\MC - 87411/0001 - 240557 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0049

### **SCHEDULE A**

## Trademark Registrations

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CAMPUS DIRECT and design	1899132	06/13/95
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2126772	01/06/98
TRANSCRIPT EXPRESS	2320360	02/22/00

\\MC - 87411/0001 - 240557 v2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/15/2003 REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0050